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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:986
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
PROPOSAL FOR CORRECTION OF DEFICIENCY
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Rajasthan for correction of deficiencies;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the proposal for channels on Chambal, Project-wise;

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(d) the funds allocated and released under the scheme during the last three years and the current year, year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The proposals for correction of system deficiencies from the Government of Rajasthan were received for Chambal project only, the details of which are given in Annex-I.

(d) The year-wise details of central assistance released are given in Annex-II.
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